Table S1. The genome assemblies used in this study

Strain® Size (Mb) Assembly WGS Scaffolds/contigs Level (E:/EJ)SCO Cluster® Institute®
1106.2 37.56 GCA_000734095.1 JMKEO1 5680 Contig 954 1 SNU
13FM-16-1 38.39 GCA_003015385.1 MQNRO1 1648 Scaffold 96.7 1 FAFU
13FM-24-1 38.57 GCA_003015395.1 MQNS01 1772 Scaffold 96.7 1 FAFU
13FM-3-2 38.87 GCA_003015405.1 MQNTOI 1849 Scaffold 96.7 2 FAFU
13FM-5-1 38.48 GCA_003015425.1 MQNUO1 1820 Scaffold 96.6 1 FAFU
13FM-9-1 38.81 GCA_003015465.1 MQNVO1 1885 Scaffold 96.7 2 FAFU
1801.4 35.76 GCA_000734085.1 JMKDOI 8396 Contig 85.5 NA SNU
1836.3 35.82 GCA_000734105.1 IMKCO1 7899 Contig 87.5 NA SNU
2303.1 38.05 GCA_000734075.1 JMKBO1 6787 Contig 95.1 1 SNU
401.4 36.04 GCA_000734165.1 IMIYO1 8275 Contig 86.3 NA SNU
4091-5-8 37.52 GCA_000376765.1 AOCHO1 8886 Contig NA NA SNU
4403.2 36.26 GCA_000734155.1 IMKAOI 8416 Contig 86.4 NA SNU
4603.4 37.59 GCA_000734215.1 IMIZ01 5947 Contig 95.3 2 SNU
70-15 40.98 GCA_000002495.2 AACUO03 53 Ch:)mosom 96.7 1 other
87-120 39.17 GCA_003013125.1 PQBKO1 1985 Scaffold 96.2 1 IWBC
903.4 36.21 GCA_000734185.1 IMIXO01 8248 Contig 86.7 NA SNU
98-06 4231 GCA_000805855.1 JRBCO1 284 Scaffold 96.7 2 other
AH06 37.01 GCA_000734335.1 IMIWO1 6061 Contig 95.4 2 SNU
Arcadia 40.84 GCA_002925445.1 PJZDOI 1968 Scaffold 95.4 3 IWBC
AVI-1-1 38.89 GCA_003015475.1 MQNWO1 1808 Scaffold 96.6 4 FAFU
B157 37.76 GCA_000832285.1 AXDJO1 5735 Contig 95.4 1 other
B2 41.77 GCA_002218465.1 MDUNO1 1332 Scaffold 96.2 3 IWBC
B2 42.48 GCA_002925425.1 PIZCO1 2486 Scaffold 96.2 3 IWBC
BS1 43.05 GCA_002925415.1 PJZBO1 2827 Scaffold 96.3 3 IWBC




B71
Bd8401
BdBarl6-1
BdJes16-1
BdMeh16-1
BJ-90-611
BJ08-8
BM1-24
Bmg&8324
Br130
Br7
Br80
CA205
CHRF
CHW
CQIll1
DB11-621
E19411
E19604
FH
FJ0204804
FJ11SH-527-1
FJ11YD-673-1
FJ12JN-084-3
FJ13SHO05-2
FJ2000-62A
FJ2000-69A
FJ2001-112B
FJ2003-001A1

43.63
41.27
42.08
41.34
42.96
38.42
38.58
36.24
41.38
40.22
41.73
42.47
36
42.14
40.38
36.26
38.33
40.31
41.6
42.93
38.03
38.24
38.34
37.28
37.75
38.59
38.02
38.69
38.08

GCA_001675625.1
GCA_002925405.1
GCA_001675615.1
GCA_001675595.1
GCA_001675605.1
GCA_003015495.1
GCA_003015515.1
GCA_000734705.1
GCA_002925385.1
GCA_002925325.1
GCA_002925335.1
GCA_002925345.1
GCA_000734735.1
GCA_002925295.1
GCA_002925285.1
GCA_000734325.1
GCA_003015545.1
GCA_001548775.1
GCA_001548785.1
GCA_002925225.1
GCA_003015555.1
GCA_003015565.1
GCA_003015595.1
GCA_003015625.1
GCA_003015635.1
GCA_003015645.1
GCA_003015655.1
GCA_003015705.1
GCA_003015735.1

LXO0QO0!1
PJZAO1
LXONOI
LX0001
LXOPO1
MQNXOI
MQNYO!
IMRGO1
PJYZ01
PIYWO1
PIYYO1
PJYXO01
JMRHO!1
PIYVOI
PIYUOI
IMIVO1
MQNZ01
LOFCO1
LOFDO1
PIYSO1
MQOAOI
MQOBO1
MQOCO1
MQODO1
MQOEO1
MQOFO01
MQOGO01
MQOHO0!1
MQOI01

1787
2898
10105
7154
4301
1771
2008
9429
1731
3120
2057
1035
9152
1422
1346
8541
2046
1661
1346
2071
1719
1709
1693
1537
1746
1754
1601
1697
1675

Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold

96.6
96.8
NA
NA
96.4
96.6
96.8
84.1
96.7
NA
96.4
96.6
82.5
96.6
96.3
87.7
96.7
96.5
96.5
95.4
96.8
96.7
96.8
96.7
96.8
96.8
96.7
96.8
96.7

NA
NA
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IWBC
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IWBC
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FAFU
FAFU
SNU
IWBC
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IWBC
SNU
IWBC
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IWBC
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
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FJ2005113B
FJ2006-60A3
FJ43ZB15-68

FI72Z2C7-77

FJ78-J)
FI81-JY
FJ81-MH
FJ81-SW
FI81-ZP
FJ81221ZB11-

14
FI81278
FJ81278
FI81278
FI86-CT
FI86061ZE3-3
9
FJ95054B
FJ95085AZB1
3-116
FJ98099
FJ99138
FJSHO0703
FR13
FR13
G17
G22
GD-05-029b
GD06-53

38.54
37.7
37.97
37.85
38.45
38.73
38.64
38.54
37.96

38.56

38.03
37.87
43.85
38.38

39.06

38.25

38.15

38.48
37.5
38.31
39.84
44.41
42.06
41.42
37.94
37.4

GCA_003015745.1
GCA_003015755.1
GCA_003015805.1
GCA_003015815.1
GCA_003015835.1
GCA_003015825.1
GCA_003015885.1
GCA_003016095.1
GCA_003015895.1

GCA_003016105.1

GCA_002368515.1
GCA_000498135.1
GCA_002368475.1
GCA_003015925.1

GCA_003015935.1
GCA_003015955.1
GCA_003016115.1

GCA_003015975.1
GCA_003016165.1
GCA_003016005.1
GCA_002925215.1
GCA_900474635.1
GCA_002925205.1
GCA_002925165.1
GCA_003016175.1
GCA_003016185.1

MQOJ01
MQOKO1
MQOLO1
MQOMO1
MQONOI
MQOS01
MQOTO1
MQOUO1
MQOVO01

MQOWO1

MQOQO1
ATNUOI
MQOO001
MQOXO01

MQOYO01
MQOZ01
MQPAO1

MQPBO1
MQPCO1
MQPDO1
PJYROI
UCoGo1
PIYQO1
PIYPOI
MQPEO!1
MQPFO1

1702
1729
1599
1533
1757
1895
1972
1894
1638

2049

1415
3518
54
1894

1749

1598

1722

1722
1646
1843
3685
74
2593
2453
1653
1923

Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold

Scaffold

Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold

Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold

Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold

96.8
96.7
96.8
96.7
96.6
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96.7
96.7
96.7

96.7

96.7
96.7
96.7
96.6

96.6

96.6
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96.7
96.8
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96.5
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96.8
96.8
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FAFU
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other
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FAFU
IWBC

other
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GD08-2025
GD22
GGll1

GOV4l1
GrF52
Guyl1

GUY11

GUY11
GX01
HO08-1a
HO8-1c
HB-14

HB-LTH18
HB12

HN-0812-3

HN-158
HNO06
HN10-1604
HN19311
HO
IA1
IB33
1B49
IC17
IEIK
IT10
JL10
JS-10-6-1-2
JS08-611

37.97
36.98
42.56
35.95
39.9
37.36
37.49
42.87
36.79
39.38
39.27
38.2
38.18
36.72
37.99
38.11
36.11
37.95
36.66
42.98
39.42
40.24
39.44
39.53
39.6
36.26
36.32
38.56
38.2

GCA_003016195.1
GCA_000734345.1
GCA_002925155.1
GCA_000734675.1
GCA_002925145.1
GCA_002925095.1
GCA_002368525.1
GCA_002368485.1
GCA_000734395.1
GCA_002218345.1
GCA_002218355.1
GCA_003016015.1
GCA_003016025.1
GCA_000734235.1
GCA_003016035.1
GCA_003016255.1
GCA_000734405.1
GCA_003016245.1
GCA_000475075.1
GCA_002925105.1
GCA_002925085.1
GCA_002925065.1
GCA_002925045.1
GCA_002925025.1
GCA_002924985.1
GCA_000734685.1
GCA_000734425.1
GCA_003016085.1
GCA_003016275.1

MQPGO1
IMIUO1
PIYOO1
JMRDO!
PIYNOI
PIYMOI
MQORO1
MQOPO1
IMITO1
NKQF01
NKQGO!1
MQPHO1
MQPIO1
IMISO1
MQPJO01
MQPKO!1
IMIRO1
MQPLO1
ATNTO1
PJYLO1
PJYKO!
PJYJO1
PJYIO1
PIYHO1
PIYGO1
JMREO!1
IMIQO1
MQPMO!
MQPNO1

2008
7027
1462
8535
3580
3318
1182
56
8371
2695
2879
2005
1601
7622
1712
1996
7798
1957
2998
1736
2230
2752
1648
1981
1711
8855
8649
1667
1976

Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Contig
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold

96.8
90.8
96.4
86.3
96.7
NA
NA
96.7
90.4
96.9
96.8
96.7
96.7
90.3
96.7
96.7
88.8
96.8
96.5
96.6
96.6
96.7
96.7
96.7
96.7
85.9
86.8
96.7
96.6

NA

NA

NA
NA

NA

NA
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FAFU
SNU
IWBC
SNU
IWBC
IWBC
FAFU
FAFU
SNU
other
other
FAFU
FAFU
SNU
FAFU
FAFU
SNU
FAFU
other
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
SNU
SNU
FAFU
FAFU




JS09-138
JS25
JX-09Z116-1
JX10-102
JX11-141
K84-01
K88-07
K88-24
K91-10
K91-13
K91-30
K93-16
K96-07
K96-11
K98-02
K98-10
KA1-3-1
KA2-1-1
KJ201
LpKY97
MGO1
MGO02
MG04
MGI10
ML33
Mo-nwi-55
Nich-2-3-2
Nich-2-7-4
NX37

38.47
36.86
37.6
37.64
38.31
36.39
35.57
36.29
36.38
36.45
35.67
35.97
35.61
35.77
36
37.1
39.35
39.29
45.1
4291
39
39.34
39.88
38.75
39.49
37.76
39.12
39.16
35.87

GCA_003016265.1
GCA_000734245.1
GCA_003016325.1
GCA_003016665.1
GCA_003016655.1
GCA_000734455.1
GCA_000734575.1
GCA_000734495.1
GCA_000734595.1
GCA_000734515.1
GCA_000734525.1
GCA_000734605.1
GCA_000734555.1
GCA_000734635.1
GCA_000734755.1
GCA_000734655.1
GCA_003016705.1
GCA_003016715.1
GCA_000376685.2
GCA_002924975.1
GCA_000969745.1
GCA_001936075.1
GCA_001936935.1
GCA_001936435.1
GCA_002924965.1
GCA_002021675.1
GCA_003016385.1
GCA_003016725.1
GCA_000734265.1

MQPOO!
IMIPO1
MQPPO1
MQPQO!1
MQPRO1
IMQS01
IMQTO1
IMQUO1
IMQVO01
IMQWO1
IMQXO01
IMQYO1
IMQZ01
JMRAO!1
JMRBO1
JMRCO1
MQPS01
MQPTO1
ANSL02
PIYFO1
AYPXO01
LNTHO1
LNTKO!1
LNTMO1
PIYEO!
AZSWO1
MQPUO1
MQPV01
IMIOO01

2100
6159
1589
1959
2092
8119
7624
7725
7786
7603
9213
8881
9452
9202
9277
8594
2079
1855
123
1340
7722
8554
41689
7631
3431
7002
2154
2037
8518

Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Contig
Contig
Contig
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig

96.8
95.2
96.8
96.8
96.8
88.4
89.2
89.9
88.6
90.2
82.6
84
81.6
82.5
82.9
90
96.8
96.7
95.5
96.3
95
95.3
NA
96.1
96.7
91.2
96.6
96.6
86.1
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NA
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NA
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FAFU
SNU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
SNU
SNU
SNU
SNU
SNU
SNU
SNU
SNU
SNU
SNU
SNU
FAFU
FAFU
SNU
IWBC
other
other
other
other
IWBC
other
FAFU
FAFU
SNU




P-0028
P-0029
P131
P28
P29
P3
Pgl213-22
PH42
PL2-1
PL3-1
PR72
Py22.1
Py5020
RMg-D1
Sar-2-20-1
Sar-AD3-5
SC-10-120-65-

2
SC-10-25-44-1
SCO05
SSFLO02-1
SSFL14-3
SV9610
SV9623
T25
TF05-1
TW-1-1-1-B-1
TW-12CY-TB

1-2

42.99
42.45
37.96
43.58
43.27
42.62
42.08
43.29
42.55
42.48
35.8
42.44
42.67
34.82
39.28
38.99

38.33

38.72
36.68
40.5
42.71
39.33
39.38
42.29
43.54
39.26

38.97

GCA_002218475.1
GCA_002218485.1
GCA_000292605.1
GCA_002924945.1
GCA_002924915.1
GCA_002924885.1
GCA_002924875.1
GCA_002924865.1
GCA_002924835.1
GCA_002924825.1
GCA_000734785.1
GCA_002218425.1
GCA_002218435.1
GCA_001853415.2
GCA_003016745.1
GCA_003016785.1

GCA_003016395.1

GCA_003016795.1
GCA_000734275.1
GCA_002924795.1
GCA_002924785.1
GCA_001548845.1
GCA_001548855.1
GCA_002924745.1
GCA_002924755.1
GCA_003016415.1

GCA_003016805.1

MKZV01
MLCCO1
AHZTO1
PJYDO1
PIYCO1
PIYBOI
PIYAOL
PIXZ01
PIXYO01
PIXX01
IMRFO1
MILZ01
MKIGO1
MBSD02
MQPWO1
MQPXO01

MQPYO!

MQPZ01
IMINOI
PIXWO1
PIXVO1
LOFEO1
LOFF01
PIXUO1
PJXTO1
MQQAO!1

MQQBOI1

1038
818
1822
1657
1468
2473
1913
2757
811
1722
8427
900
1386
996
2277
1807

1726

1798
8190
2106
2635
1546
1514
1276
1717
1976

1864

Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold

Scaffold

Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold

Scaffold

96.6
95.6
96.3
96.6
96.5
96.6
96.6
95
96.5
96.4
85.6
96.4
95.3
933
96.6
96.7

96.8

96.7
89.1
96.4
96.3
96.6
96.5
96.4
96.5
96.7

96.8
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IWBC
IWBC
other
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
IWBC
SNU
IWBC
IWBC
other
FAFU
FAFU

FAFU

FAFU
SNU
IWBC
IWBC
FAFU
FAFU
IWBC
IWBC
FAFU

FAFU




TW-12HL-DF
1-2
TW-12HL-YL
2-1
TW-12TD-RH
1-1
TW-12TN-HB
2-2
TW-12YL-DL
3-2
TW-12YL-DP
1-1
TW-12YL-TT
4-1
TW-2-7-2-A-1
TW-6-2-2-B-1
TW-6-43-1
TW-CYBPI-3
TW-PT1-1
TW-PT3-1
TW-PT6-1
TW-TN4-2
V86010
WBKY11
WBSS
WD-3-1_1
WHTQ
Y34
YNO07205¢
YN072310

38.7

38.99

39.03

39.03

38.67

38.88

38.46

39.23
38.75
39.03
39.08
38.93
38.98
39.07
39.2
38.93
43.36
39.24
38.65
42.48
38.87
38.75
393

GCA_003016825.1

GCA_003016855.1

GCA_003016875.1

GCA_003016895.1

GCA_003016905.1

GCA_003016425.1

GCA_003016935.1

GCA_003016465.1
GCA_003016955.1
GCA_003016475.1
GCA_003016495.1
GCA_003016965.1
GCA_003016505.1
GCA_003016985.1
GCA_003017025.1
GCA_002105295.1
GCA_002924685.1
GCA_002924695.1
GCA_003017035.1
GCA_002924665.1
GCA_000292585.1
GCA_003016545.1
GCA_003016555.1

MQQCO1

MQQDO1

MQQEO1

MQQF01

MQQGO1

MQQHO1

MQQIO!

MQQJIO01
MQQKO1

MQQLOI
MQQMO1
MQQNOI
MQQOO01
MQQPOI

MQQQO1
MWITO01

PJXRO1
PIXQO1
MQQRO1
PIXPO1
AHZS01
MQQS01
MQQTO1

1802

1920

1791

1805

1859

1927

2175

1861
1715
1860
1850
1891
1955
1894
1886
1924
114
22748
1877
3811
1198
2052
2213

Scaffold

Scaffold

Scaffold

Scaffold

Scaffold

Scaffold

Scaffold

Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold

96.8

96.6

96.8

96.7

96.7

96.6

96.7

96.7
96.9
96.6
96.7
96.7
96.7
96.8
96.8
95.6
96.5
NA
96.7
NA
96.3
96.8
96.8
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FAFU

FAFU

FAFU

FAFU

FAFU

FAFU

FAFU

FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
IWBC
IWBC
FAFU
IWBC
other
FAFU
FAFU




YNO072311
YNO072313
YNO8181e
YNO08182c
YN126311
YN126441
YN8773-19
YN8773R-27
7J00-10
Z7J08-41
ZJ15
7J2011-7-1

39.25
38.8
38.82
39.31
39.31
38.72
37.25
37.38
37.85
37.82
37.49
38.62

GCA_003017045.1
GCA_003017065.1
GCA_003017115.1
GCA_003017125.1
GCA_003017175.1
GCA_003016585.1
GCA_003017165.1
GCA_003016575.1
GCA_003017255.1
GCA_003016625.1
GCA_000734315.1
GCA_003016635.1

MQQUOI
MQQVO0!1
MQQWO1
MQQXO01
MQQYO!
MQQZ01
MQRAO1
MQRBO1
MQRCO1
MQRDO1
IMIMO1
MQREO1

2185
1869
1812
2562
2199
1959
1498
1548
1875
1871
6575
1663

Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Scaffold
Contig
Scaffold

96.7
96.7
96.8
96.8
96.8
96.6
96.8
96.8
96.7
96.7
95.7
96.8
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FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
FAFU
SNU
FAFU

2Genomes with a completeness BUSCO <95% were not included in this study;

"SNU, Seoul National University; IWBC, International Wheat Blast Consortium; FAFU, Fujian Agriculture and Forestry University;

°Cluster 1, 2, 3 and 4 indicate the four Clade of P. oryzae grouped according to the PAV of selected genes.



